Annual Academic Calendar (2025-26 )

| HOLIDAYS |
Sr. No. Date Holidays
1 6.04.2025 ( Sunday ) Ram Navmi
2 10.04.2025 (Thursday ) Mahavir Jayanti
3. 11.04.2025(Friday) Mahatma Jyotiba Fule Jayanti
4, 12.04.2025(Saturday ) Hanuman jayanti
5 14.04.2025(Monday ) Ambedkar Jayanti
6 18.04.2025(Friday ) Good Friday
7 29.04.2025 (Tuesday ) Parshuram Jayanti
8 12.05.2025(Monday ) Buddha Purnima / Vesakhi
9 06.06.2025(Friday ) Eid-ul-Adha
10 06.07.2025(Sunday ) Muharram*
11 09.08.2025(Saturday ) Raksha Bandhan
12 15.08.2025(Friday) Independence Day
13 16.08.2025(Saturday ) Janmashtami
14 27.08.2025(Wednesday ) Ganesh Chaturthi
15 02.09.2025(Tuesday) Ramdev Jayanti/Teja dashmi
16 05.09.2025(Friday) Milad-un-Nabi/ Eid-e-Milad*
17 22.09.2025(Monday) Navratra Sthapna
18 30.09.2025(Tuesday ) Maha Ashtami
19 2.10.2025(Thursday ) Dussehra / Gandhi Jayanti
20 18.10.2025(Saturday ) Dhanteras/ Dhantrayodashi)
21 20.10.2025(Monday ) Diwali
22 22.10.2025(Wednesday ) Goverdhan Puja
23 23.10.2025(Thursday ) Bhai dooj
24 5.11.2025(Wednesday ) Guru Nanak Jayanti
25 25.12.2025(Wednesday ) Christmas
26 27.12.2025(Saturday) Guru Govind Singh Jayanti
) 1.01.2026(Thursday ) New Year's Day
28 14.01.2026(Wednesday ) Makar Sankranti / Pongal
29 23.01.2026(Friday ) Vasant Panchami
30 26.01.2026(Monday ) Republic Day
31 15.02.2026(Sunday ) Maha Shivratri
32 04.03.2026 (Wednesday ) Holi
33 19.03.2026( Thursday ) Ugadi / Gudi Padwa
34 26.03.2026( Thursday ) Ram Navmi
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SR. NO. EXAM DATE

1 Periodic Exam - 1 14" July — 19" July

2 Result of PE-1(PTM) 21%/July/2025

3 Periodic Exam - 2 18%/Aug —23"/Aug

4 Result of PE-2(PTM) 25"/ August

5 TERM END EXAM — 1(Half Yearly) 15® /Sep -27" /Sep

6 Result of Term End-1(PTM) 1** /October

i Periodic Exam -3 24™ /Nov - 29" /Nov

8 Result of PE-3(PTM) 3" /December

9 Periodic Exam - 4 18"/Dec-24"/Dec

10 Result of PE-4(PTM) 29" /December

11 TERM END EXAM — 2(Final Exam) 9% /Mar — 25" /Mar

12 Result of Term End-2(PTM) : 30™ /March/2026

13. New Session Start (2026-27) 1% /April/2026
NOTE:- Always consider all other factors such as climate, local tradition &

need while declaring holidays. Variations in days/dates may occur
as per lunar calendar.
*Dates of these holidays may vary as per the sighting of the moon
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